e TTH
(|| |555 MINERAL AREA COLLEGE

Date

08/04

08/06

08/ 10
08/ 10
08/15
08/17
08/18
08/19
08/19

08/22

Time

0930

2339

1108
1450
0715
1018
0700
0830
1346

0900

Campus Police Monthly Summary Report
August 1, 2022 to August 31, 2022

Location Violation Details Disposition

Staff Lot 2 Parking Students parking in Staff Lot Warnings given
Early Learning Bldg Fire Alarm Fire Alarm sounding False Alarm

Field House Parking Student parked in handicap spot Warning Issued
Quarry Pond Parking Student parked in handicap spot Warning Issued
Quarry Pond Parking Student parked in handicap spot Warning Issued
Quarry Pond Parking Student parked in handicap spot Warning Issued
College Entrance Vehicle Asst 18-Wheeler blocking road Assisted and cleared
Allied Health Safety Concern Student causing an issue Resolved with student
Quarry Pond Parking Student parked in handicap spot Warning Issued
Dean Sheets Ofc. Threats One student verbally threated another Unfounded

Mineral Area College
Department of Public Safety
5270 Flat River Road
PO Box 1000
Park Hills, MO 63601
573-518-2148
573-518-2286-Fax



08/25
08/29

08/30

08/31

0930

1115

1120

0650

Staff Lot 1
Parking Lot A

College Park

Baseball Field

Vehicle Accident 1 vehicle backed into a parked vehicle
Dead Vehicle Student’s vehicle had dead battery

Orbeez Gun Students were shooting each other with
Orbeez balls

Syringe Found An empty syringe was found

Report
Jump Started vehicle

Handled by CP Managers

Retrieved and Disposed

Mineral Area College
Department of Public Safety
5270 Flat River Road
PO Box 1000
Park Hills, MO 63601
573-518-2148
573-518-2286-Fax



