

Campus Police Monthly Summary Report August 1, 2022 to August 31, 2022

<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	Location_	Violation	Details	Disposition
08/04	0930	Staff Lot 2	Parking	Students parking in Staff Lot	Warnings given
08/06	2339	Early Learning Bldg	Fire Alarm	Fire Alarm sounding	False Alarm
08/10	1108	Field House	Parking	Student parked in handicap spot	Warning Issued
08/10	1450	Quarry Pond	Parking	Student parked in handicap spot	Warning Issued
08/15	0715	Quarry Pond	Parking	Student parked in handicap spot	Warning Issued
08/17	1018	Quarry Pond	Parking	Student parked in handicap spot	Warning Issued
08/18	0700	College Entrance	Vehicle Asst	18-Wheeler blocking road	Assisted and cleared
08/19	0830	Allied Health	Safety Concern	Student causing an issue	Resolved with student
08/19	1346	Quarry Pond	Parking	Student parked in handicap spot	Warning Issued
08/22	0900	Dean Sheets Ofc.	Threats	One student verbally threated another	Unfounded

Mineral Area College Department of Public Safety 5270 Flat River Road PO Box 1000 Park Hills, MO 63601 573-518-2148 573-518-2286-Fax

08/25	0930	Staff Lot 1	Vehicle Accident	1 vehicle backed into a parked vehicle	Report
08/29	1115	Parking Lot A	Dead Vehicle	Student's vehicle had dead battery	Jump Started vehicle
08/30	1120	College Park	Orbeez Gun	Students were shooting each other with Orbeez balls	Handled by CP Managers
08/31	0650	Baseball Field	Syringe Found	An empty syringe was found	Retrieved and Disposed

Mineral Area College
Department of Public Safety
5270 Flat River Road
PO Box 1000
Park Hills, MO 63601
573-518-2148
573-518-2286-Fax